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Prosonic T FMU30

Commubox FXA291 ToF FXA291 FieldCare

Commubox FXA291

ToF FXA291

RMA422 RN221N

( )
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4...20 mA

( )

( )

0...255 s
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Prosonic T FMU30

0.25...2.5 mm (20...14 AWG)
2

4 mA

20 mA.

14 V

8 V

35 V

35 V

51 mW...800 mW

G NPT
1 1
/ /2 2

M20x1.5( 6...10 mm)

3.6...22 mA



10 Endress + Hauser

Prosonic T FMU30
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100 mm PE PVC
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(2)
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3 dB
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2"

1

2
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Lmax

5 m
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rmax
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0.77 m
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(SD)

BD SD E F D L
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1
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11
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240
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m
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-20 ...+60

Prosonic T FMU30

(EMC)

IP 68

IP 66

IP 20 ( )

-40 ...+80

DIN EN 60068-2-14 Nb +60 /-20 0.5K/min 100

DIN EN 60068-2-38(Z/AD ) DIN/IEC 68 T2-30Db

EN 61326 NAMUR EMC(NE21)

DIN EN 60068-2-64/IEC 68-2-64 20...2000 Hz 1 (m/s ) /Hz 3 x 100 min
2 2

0.7 bar...3 bar abs.

-20 ...+60
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PBT-FR

PBT/PA

1 / "
1

2
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1

2 G / "

NPT 1 / " - 11.5

1

1

2

2

PP
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2" 2"
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->

FieldCare

FieldCare FDT Endress+Hauser FieldCare

FieldCare

HART PROFIBUS PA (FF)

Endress+Hauser

I/O FDT
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DTM

FMU30
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( )

( / )
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(IP- )

EMC

EN 60529
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Prosonic T FMU30

Prosonic T FMU30

AA

BB

8A

8C

IB

NB

TA

99

ATEX II 1/2G Ex ia IIC T6

CEC/NEC

CEC/NEC IS Cl.I Div.1 Gr.A-D

IEC Ex 0/1 Ex ia IIC T6 Ga/Gb

NEPSI 0/1 Ex ia IIC T6 Ga/Gb

TIIS Ex ia IIC T4

G

H

Y

M20 IP67

G1/2 IP67

NPT1/2 IP67

E

F

G

Y

1-1/2" 5 m( )/2 m( ) 0.25 m

2" 8 m( )/3.5 m( ) 0.35 m

AA

AB

YY

ISO228 G1-1/2 PP

ISO228 G2 PP

ANSI MNPT1-1/2 PP

ANSI MNPT2 PP

GGF

GHF

RGF

RHF

YYY

2"/DN50/50 UNI PP max 3bar abs/44psia

2" 150lbs/DN50 PN16/10K 50

2"/DN50/50 UNI PVDF max 3bar abs/44psia

2" 150lbs/DN50 PN16/10K 50

2"/DN50/50 UNI 316L max 3bar abs/44psia

2" 150lbs/DN50 PN16/10K 50

3"/DN80/80 UNI PP max 3bar abs/44psia

3" 150lbs/DN80 PN16/10K 80

3"/DN80/80 UNI PVDF max 3bar abs/44psia

3" 150lbs/DN80 PN16/10K 80

3"/DN80/80 UNI 316L max 3bar abs/44psia

3" 150lbs/DN80 PN16/10K 80

4"/DN100/100 UNI PP max 3bar abs/44psia

4" 150lbs/DN100 PN16/10K 100

4"/DN100/100 UNI PVDF max 3bar abs/44psia

4" 150lbs/DN100 PN16/10K 100

4"/DN100/100 UNI 316L max 3bar abs/44psia

4" 150lbs/DN100 PN16/10K 100

RA

RB

RC

RD

RE

RF

RG

RH

RI

R9

(TAG)Z1

10

20

30

40

50

620
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Prosonic T FMU30

(PC) 50 GGF/GHF

(EPDM) 50

M20x1.5 1

10 20 30 40 50 620 895

FMU30 -



A

B

C

D

EPDM( )

G1 / 942669-0000

G2 942669-0001

NPT 1 / " 2"

1

1

2

2

Prosonic T FMU30
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FAX50

BR1

BS1

BT1

JF1

JG1

JH1

JK2

XIF

XIG

XIJ

XJF

XJG

XJJ

XKF

XKG

XKJ

XLF

XLG

XLJ

XMG

XNG

YYY

DN50 PN10/16 A EN1092-1

DN80 PN10/16 A EN1092-1

Dn100 PN10/16 A EN1092-1

2" 150lbs FF ANSI B16.5

3" 150lbs FF ANSI B16.5

4" 150lbs FF ANSI B16.5

8" 150lbs FF, PP max 3 bar abs ANSI B16.5

2"/DN50/50 UNI PVDF max. 3 bar abs 2" 150lbs/DN50 PN16/10K 50

2"/DN50/50 UNI PP max. 3 bar abs 2" 150lbs/DN50 PN16/10K 50

2"/DN50/50 UNI 316L max. 3 bar abs 2" 150lbs/DN50 PN16/10K 50

3"/DN80/80 UNI PVDF max. 3 bar abs 3" 150lbs/DN80 PN16/10K 80

3"/DN80/80 UNI PP max. 3 bar abs 3" 150lbs/DN80 PN16/10K 80

3"/DN80/80 UNI 316L max. 3 bar abs 3" 150lbs/DN80 PN16/10K 80

4"/DN100/100 UNI PVDF max. 3 bar abs 4" 150lbs/DN100 P 16/10K 100

4"/DN100/100 UNI PP max. 3 bar abs 4" 150lbs/DN100 PN16/10K 100

4"/DN100/100 UNI 316L max. 3 bar abs 4" 150lbs/DN100 PN16/10K 100

6"/DN150/150 UNI PVDF max. 3 bar abs 6" 150lbs/DN150 PN16/10K 150

6"/DN150/150 UNI PP max. 3 bar abs 6" 150lbs/DN150 PN16/10K 150

6"/DN150/150 UNI 316L max. 3 bar abs 6" 150lbs/DN150 16/10K 150

DN200/200 UNI PP max. 3 bar abs/44psia DN200 PN16/10K 200

DN250/250 UNI PP max. 3 bar abs/44psia DN250 PN16/10K 250

N

PN

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

Y

ISO228 G3/4

ISO228 G1

ISO228 G1-1/2

ISO228 G2

ANSI NPT3/4

ANSI NPT1

ANSI NPT1-1/2

ANSI NPT2

15 20

FAX50 -

15

20
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50 mm 62 mm 1 " 2"

22 mm

27

27

1
/2

A

316Ti/1.4571

316Ti/1.4571

316Ti/1.4571

316Ti/1.4571

52014132

52014131

52014136

52014135

52014134

52014133

52014138

52014137

1 / "
1

2

2"

1 / "
1

2

2"

B C D

585(23)

1085(42.7)

2(0.08)

3(0.12)

250(9.84)

750(29.5)

200(7.87)

300(11.8)
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700

700

1400

1400

919791-0000

919791-0001

919791-0002

919791-0003

1.4301(AISI 304)

1.4301(AISI 304)

316Ti/1.4571

919792-0000

919792-0001

Commubox FXA291

ToF FXA291

Commubox FXA291 CDI (Endress+Hauser ) Endress+Hauser

USB TI405C/07/EN

FMU30 ToF FXA291

ToF FXA291 USB Commubox FXA291 FMU30

KA271F/00/A2
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88

B 802

(029) 87651280

(029) 87651278

710068

E-mail: ehxa@cn.endress.com

368

812

(0451)85977500 85977600

(0451)85977100

150090

E-mail: ehhr@cn.endress.com

2

(0991) 587692 5587695

(0991) 589109

830000

E-mail: ehxj@cn.endress.com

22 H

5

5

88

C1 8

(0871)3634650

(0871)3638622

650011

E-mail: konde@cn.endress.com

3355

13 606

(0431) 87025888 87027755

(0431) 87023666

130012

E-mail: ehcc@cn.endress.com

96-6

1208

(024) 86131178

(024) 86131799

110031

E-mail: ehsy@cn.endress.com

628

A 2308

(027) 87854540 87854601

(027) 87665231

430070

E-mail: ehwh@cn.endress.com

(028)

(028)

(028)

610041

E-mail: ehcd@cn.endress.com

B-D-22

66002128

66070084

66070085

68

B 1606

(0531)86110426

(0531)86110584

250011

E-mail: ehjn@cn.endress.com

67

A2 1103

(025) 84805000

(025) 84805302

210009

E-mail: ehnj@cn.endress.com

(021)

(021)

20024

E-mail: @cn.endress.com

Http://www.cn.endress.com

458

24039600 24039700

24039607

1

info

19

2 2619

(0731) 8855487 8859768

(0731) 8856537

410006

E-mail: ehcs@cn.endress.com

418

V207

( 551)

(0551)

230001

E-mail: ehhf@cn.endress.com

0 2863897

2863887

99 16

59572888

59572777

(010)

(010)

100176

E-mail: ehbj@cn.endress.com

( 755)

( 755)

(0755)

E-mail: ehsz@cn.endress.com

1110

2101

0 33225328 33225325

0 33235326

33225327

518054

4008 86 2580

Prosonic T FMU30
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